COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA

June 4, 2024 10:00 AM

| C-5368 | In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its ow | ın |
|--------|--|----|
| | motion, to administer the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program in the | ž |
| | 2022 program year. | |

- C-5368 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program in the 2022 program year.
- C-5575/ In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission regarding DC-103 the 2023 Annual Report Filings.

BROADBAND

CPF-2 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer federal Capital Projects Funds for broadband development in Nebraska.

AUTO DIALERS

AD-734r In the Matter of the Application of HubDialer, LLC, Denver, Colorado, seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device.

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

NUSF-4 In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, seeking to determine the level of the fund necessary to carry out the Nebraska Telecommunications Universal Service Fund Act, to be effective for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

REPORTS

DISCUSSION

Cullen Robbins informed the Commission of a proposed water rate increase set to be effective July 1, 2024, for customers of Lakeland Estates Water Company. The Commission will monitor petitions received from customers to determine whether enough petitions have been submitted to trigger a review.